aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010304 EN 2023-05-11 Active Combination Antenna HD 1 A + STA 5 A/D/0.01-100 Page 1 of 5
Product Information
Active Receiving Combination Antenna
HD 1 A + STA 5 A/D/0.01-100
This active antenna solution combines a horizontally and vertically polarized receiving antenna into one

PIG 010304 EN 2023-05-11 Active Combination Antenna HD 1 A + STA 5 A/D/0.01-100 Page 4 of 5
Accessories
Type Designation Part No. Description
ZS 11 0028.3711.00 Accessory set consisting of
- 1 ea. N male plug
         Part No. ST.0015
- 1 ea. Rubber sleeve for N plug black
         Part No. A.0047
ZS 15 0028.3715.00 Accessory set consisting of
- 1 ea. N male plug
         Part No. ST.0015
- 1 ea. Rubber sleeve for N plug black
         Part No. A.0047
- 1 ea. Flat Gasket 7
         Part No. 0002.2101.04
         NSN 5330-12-320-9989
Variants and Order Information
Type Designation Part No.
NSN
Description
HD 1 A + STA 5 A/D/0.01-100 0005.6633.00
---
Active Antenna System
HD 1 A + STA 10 A/D/0.01-100 0005.6632.00
---
Active Antenna System
Options
Option Part No.
NSN
Description
RAL Color Code depends on RAL
color code
Painting in RAL color according to customer specification
Other or customer specific options are available on request.
Spare Parts
Designation Details
Spare Parts for HD 1 A refer to doc. PIG 010202
STA 5 A/D/0.01-100 refer to doc. PIG 010104
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010304 EN 2023-05-11 Active Combination Antenna HD 1 A + STA 5 A/D/0.01-100 Page 5 of 5
Associated Products
For integration into the application environment associated products are available.
Type Designation Part No.
NSN
Description
AAN 120 2061.0120.00 19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 0.01 – 100 MHz
The AAN 120 provides 2 remote power feeding ports and
2 receiver ports, typically used with
2 active monopole antennas STA or
2 active dipole antennas HD 1 A or
1 active dipole antenna HD 2 A.
1 active combination antenna HD 1 A + STA …
Doc. PIG 010620
AAN 130 2061.0130.00 19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 0.01 – 100 MHz
The AAN 130 provides 3 remote power feeding ports and
3 receiver ports, typically used with
3 active monopole antennas STA or
2 active dipole antennas HD 1 A or
1 active dipole antenna HD 2 A or
1 active combination antenna HD 2 A + STA …
AAN 130 replaces AAN 30/B (0008.7427.00)
Concerning 19-inch rack installation the AAN 130 requires
1 HU rack space instead of 3 HU required by AAN 30/B.
Doc. PIG 010620
AAN 140 2061.0140.00 19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 0.01 – 100 MHz
The AAN 140 provides 4 remote power feeding ports and
4 receiver ports, typically used with
4 active monopole antennas STA or
2 active dipole antennas HD 1 A or
1 active dipole antenna HD 2 A or
1 active combination antenna HD 2 A + STA …
TR 10/E1 0007.3411.00 2" supporting pipe 1 m high, aluminum, RAL 7035
Doc. PIG 010502
RF Coaxial Cable 2078.xxxx.00
---
Assembled ready-made coaxial cable according to